17224	
U.S	
77	

Form PTO-1595 6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



 ΞT

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner	1033436	iched original documents or copy thereo	f.
Name of conveying party(ies) Larry McCleary Jonathan Carr Joel Rhoades David Daniels		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>DePuy Products, Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>700 Orthopaedic Drive, P.O. Box 988</u> City: <u>Warsaw, Indiana</u>	O U.S. PTO
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?	Country: <u>United States of America</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] N	ਨ 112930
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
] Merger] Change of Name 		
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		
If this document is being filed t A. Patent Application No(s)	ogether with a new application,	the execution date of the application is November 28, 2006 B. Patent No(s)	
Additional	numbers attached? [] Yes	[X] No	
Title: Modular Proximal Body 7	[rial		
MMB Docket No. 1671-0405			
J & J Reference: DEP5849USNF			
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved $\underline{1}$	
Name: Paul J. Maginot		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Internal Address: Maginot, Moor	re & Beck, LLP	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Chase Tower		8. Deposit Account number: 13-0014	
111 Monument Ci Suite 3250 City: Indianapolis State: IN	<u>rcle</u> Zip: <u>46204-5109</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
James D. Wood	/James D. W		
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 43,285	Signature Total numb	Date per of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	nt 6
e page and an analysis of the same and deconnent of			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
1 00000024 11605099	Director of the U.S. Pater P.O. Bo		
(40.00 DP	Alexandria, VA		

11/30/2006 WASFA 04 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 018649 FRAME: 0005**

MMB Docket No. <u>1671-0405</u> J&J Reference: <u>DEP5849USNP</u>

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

of Inventor(s)	Larry McCleary, Jonathan Carr, Joel Rhoades, and David Damets		
	maker of an invention which is the subject of a United States Patent application entitled		
Title of	Modular Proximal Body Trial		
Application	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to		
Name of	DePuy Products, Inc.		
Assignee			
Address of	P.O. Box 988, 700 Orthopaedic Drive		
principal	NA T. P 47501 0000		
place of business	Warsaw, Indiana 46581-0988		
Insert State of			
Incorporation	<u>Indiana</u>		
(if applicable)			
or "Not Applica	ble"		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Application(s), and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), or reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I have executed	this assignment at Wasoaw, Maiana this 27 day of
1/1 vemple	, 2006.	,
Outside the USA:	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		
acknowledgment before a Notary		Larry McCleary
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	,	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ACC COUNTY OF KOA	ina } ss:	
	ged before me, a Notary Public, v	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
	·	Notary Public NANCY WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA. KOSCIUSKO COUNTY
My Commission Exp	ires: <u>6/21/2-008</u>	Resident of ADSCASED County

in Witnes	SS WHEREOF. I have executed	this assignment at <u>WWW; DWiWka</u> this <u>2746</u> day of
Yourn	2006.	
, ,		
Outside the USA:		11.27.06
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
equired when acknowledgment		
pefore a Notary		Jonathan Carr
Public is not easible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF INDUCTION OF KEP L	Ma } ss:	
2745 Acknowledg	ed before me, a Notary Public, w	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this, 2006.
		Manay Williams Notary Public
	(lo) .	NANCY WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF BOTANA Printel (Name KO COUPE) MY COMMISSION JUNE 21,0008
My Commission Ехр	ires: <u>6/2//2008</u>	Resident of KODCIUSCO County

IN WITNES NOWMO	SS WHEREOF, I have executed	this assignment at Wandung Indiana this 27th day of
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment		Inventor (Signature)
pefore a Notary Public is not casible.	Witness	Joel Rhoades Inventor (Printed Name)
^		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF BALL COUNTY OF KOD	iana } ss:	
In well 1	ged before me, a Notary Public, of	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this, 2006.
		Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INTERNAL
		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA ROSCIUSKO COUNTY Printed Commission Exp. June 21,2008
Лу Commission Ехр	ires: <u>(0/21/2008</u>	Resident of KODCUARO County

NOWMBU	S WHEREOF, I have executed t	his assignment at MMMM, Mdiana this 276 day of
Outside the USA:		DQD:9
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	David Daniels Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF INDU	ma } ss:	
20 42 day	ed before me, a Notary Public, w of 1000 Mblv	vithin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this, 2006.
		Mancy Williams Notary Public
	1 10 11 30	NANCY WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OP INDIANA PHILE RESULTS SECONTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 21,2008
My Commission Expli	res: 6/21/2008	Resident of ADOCUARD County

RECORDED: 11/28/2006